


ANNEXURE - 'A'

S.No Name of the Deptt.
No. of Posts 
Existed

No. of Posts 
abolished 

No. of Posts  
created

Total No. of 
Posts 
Sanctioned

(I)  CHIEF CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS(Rs.14300-400-18300)
1 Pr. Accounts Office 0 0 1 1

Total 0 0 1 1
(II) CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS(Rs.12000-375-16500)
1 Pr. Accounts Office 1 0 1 2

2 Dte. OF Audit 1 0 1 2
Total 2 0 2 4

(III) DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS(Rs.10000-325-15200)
1 Central Jail 0 0 1 1

2 Delhi College of Engg. 1 1 0 0

3 DDU Hospital 0 0 1 1

4 Dte of Audit 2 0 0 2

5 Dte of Education 1 0 0 1

6 Dte of Health Services 0 0 1 1

7 TTE Department 1 0 0 1

8 Deptt. of Revenue(DC offices) 0 0 1 1

9 Excise & Luxery Tax 1 0 0 1

10 GAD 0 0 1 1

11 GBPH 1 0 0 1

12 GTBH 1 0 0 1

13 LNJP Hospital 1 0 0 1

14 Land & Building 1 0 0 1

15 Pr. Accounts Office 5 0 0 5

16 Trade & Tax(Sales Tax) 0 0 1 1

17 Transport 1 0 0 1

18 Urban Development 2 1 0 1
Total 18 2 6 22

1 AAA Hosp 0 0 1 1

2 Ambedkar Institute of 
Technology(TTE) 1 0 0 1

3 BSA Hospital 0 0 1 1

4 Central Jail(2+2) 1 0 0 1

5 Chief Electoral Office 1 0 0 1

6 Co-operative Deptt 1 0 0 1

7 Delhi college of Engg. 1 0 0 1

8 Delhi Fire Service 1 0 0 1

9 Delhi Police 1 0 0 1

SCHEDULE OF POSTS 

(IV) ACCOUNTS OFFICER/SR.ACCOUNTS OFFICER                                      



10 Development Deptt 1 0 0 1

11 DDU Hospital 1 0 0 1

12 Drug Control 0 0 1 1

13 Dte of Audit 24 0 5 29

14 Dte of Education 5 0 8 13

15 Dte of Employment 1 0 0 1

16 Dte of Health Services 2 0 0 2

17 Dte of Higher Education 0 0 1 1

18 Dte of Industries 1 0 0 1

19 Dte of NCC 1 0 0 1

20 DSSSB 0 0 1 1

21 TTE Department 1 0 0 1

22 Deptt. of Revenue(DC offices) 1 0 8 9

23 Excise & Luxury Tax 1 0 0 1

24 Food, Supply &Consumer Affiars 1 0 0 1

25 Forest Department 1 0 0 1

26 GAD (Admn. & Budget) 1 0 0 1

27 GBPH 1 0 0 1

28 GTBH 1 0 0 1

29 Guru Nanak Eye Centre 1 0 0 1

30 Irrigation and Flood Control 1 0 0 1

31 LNJP Hospital 1 0 0 1

32 Labour 1 0 0 1

33 Land & Building 1 0 0 1

34 MAM College 1 0 0 1

35 NHM College 0 0 1 1

36 PWD 7 0 0 7

37 Pr. Accounts Office 34 0 0 34

38 SGM Hospital 0 0 1 1

39 Social Welfare & Women & Child
Development 2 0 0 2

40 Trade & Tax(Sales Tax) 17 2 0 15

41 Transport 1 0 0 1

42 Urban Development 2 0 0 2

43 Lokayukta 1 0 0 1

44 ISM & H 1 0 0 1

45 Tibbia College 1 0 0 1

46 FSL 1 0 0 1

47 Dte. Of Information & Tech. 1 0 0 1

48 Lal Bhadur Shastri Hosp. 0 0 1 1

49 Rural Development 1 0 0 1

50 G.B.Pant Engg. College 0 0 1 1

51 Govt. Engg. Colloge, Jaffarpur 0 0 1 1
Total 126 2 31 155

1 AAA Hosp 1 1 0 0

(V)  JUNIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICERS & ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICERS                



2 Assistant Housing Comm.( Loan) 2 0 0 2

3 Ambedkar Institute of 
Technology(TTE) 1 0 0 1

4 BSA Hospital 1 1 0 0

5 Central Jail(2+2) 4 0 0 4

6 Chit Fund 2 0 0 2

7 Chief Electoral Office 1 0 0 1

8 Co-operative Deptt 2 0 0 2

9 College of Arts 1 0 0 1

10 College of Pharmacy (DIPS) 1 0 0 1

11 Delhi college of Engg. 1 0 0 1

12 Delhi Fire Service 1 0 0 1

13 Delhi Police 3 0 0 3

14 Development Deptt 5 0 0 5

15 DDU Hospital 1 0 0 1

16 Dr. B.R.Sur Hospital 1 0 0 1

17 Drug Control 1 1 0 0

18 Dte of Agricultral Mkt 1 0 0 1

19 Dte of Prosecution 1 0 0 1

20 Dte of Audit 42 10 0 32

21 Dte of Eco & Stat 1 0 0 1

22 Dte of Education 23 8 0 15

23 Dte of Employment 1 0 0 1

24 Dte of Health Services 18 17 0 1

25 Dte of H & F W 2 1 0 1

26 Dte of Higher Education 1 1 0 0

27 Dte of Industries 3 0 0 3

28 Dte of Information& Pub 1 0 0 1

29 Dte of NCC 1 0 0 1

30 Dte of SC/ST/OBC 1 0 0 1

31 Dte of Vigilance 1 0 0 1

32 Dte. Of Training/UTCS 1 0 0 1

33 TTE Department (19 + 2) 21 0 2 23

34 Deptt. of Revenue(DC offices) 9 9 0 0

35 Excise & Luxury Tax 1 0 0 1

36 Food, Supply &Consumer Affiars 2 0 0 2

37 Forest Department 1 0 0 1

38 GAD (Admn. & Budget) 2 0 0 2

39 GBPH 1 0 0 1

40 GTBH 2 0 0 2

41 Guru Nanak Eye Centre 1 0 0 1

42 Home Guard & C D 1 0 0 1

43 Irrigation and Flood Control 18 0 0 18

44 LG House 1 0 0 1

45 LNJP Hospital 2 0 0 2

46 Labour 1 0 0 1



47 Land & Building 5 0 0 5

48 Legislative Assembly 1 0 0 1

49 MAM College 1 0 0 1

50 Malviya Nagar Colony Hospital 1 0 0 1

51 NHM College 1 1 0 0

52 PWD (Divisions)(55+5) 60 0 0 60

53 Planning 1 0 0 1

54 PFA 1 0 0 1

55 PGC 1 0 0 1

56 Pr. Accounts Office 101 10 0 91

57 Rajya Sainik Board 1 0 0 1

58 Rehabilitation 1 0 0 1

59 SGM Hospital 1 1 0 0

60 Social Welfare 2 0 0 2

61 Trade & Tax(Sales Tax) 2 0 0 2

62 Transport 9 0 0 9

63 Urban Development 2 0 0 2

64 Weight & Measurement 1 0 0 1

65 ISM & H 1 0 0 1

66 SuperSpeciality Hosp.JanakPuri 1 0 0 1

67 State Election Comm. 1 0 0 1

68 Environment 0 0 1 1

69 A.R. Deptt. 0 0 1 1

70 Power 0 0 1 1

71 A.Bhiksu Hosp. 0 0 1 1

72 Attarsain Gen.Hosp. 0 0 1 1

73 Babu Jagjivan Hosp. 0 0 1 1

74 Bhagwan Mahavir Hosp. 0 0 1 1

75 N.C. Joshi Hosp. 0 0 1 1

76 Hedgewar Arogya Sansthan 0 0 1 1

77 G.G.Singh Hosp. 0 0 1 1

78 Maharishi Balmiki Hosp. 0 0 1 1

79 Rao Tula Ram Hosp. 0 0 1 1

80 Shastri Park Hosp. 0 0 1 1

81 Raja Harishchand Hosp. 0 0 1 1

82 Sardar Vallabbhai Hosp. 0 0 1 1

83 Shrushrta Trauma Centre 0 0 1 1

84 Delhi Legal Service Authority 1 0 0 1

85 G.B.Pant Engg. College 0 0 1 1

86 Health Deptt. 0 0 1 1

87 Mother & Child Hosp. 0 0 1 1

88 Govt. Engg. Colloge, Jaffarpur 0 0 1 1

89 DSSB 0 0 1 1
Total 386 61 23 348


